NOTICE OF MEETING
CITY OF BRANSON

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEE

Committee Meeting — Thursday;, February 4, 2016 — 8:30 a.m.
Municipal Court Room — Branson City Hall — 110 W. Maddux

AGENDA
1)  Call to Order.
2)  Roll Call.
3)  Update of 20 Year Long Range Capital.
4)  Update on Project Status.
5) Update on Change Orders.

6)  Adjourn.

Where Values are the Difference
FEBRUARY: LEADERSHIP
Exhibiting a positive example in leading others toward achievement.

For more information please visit www.bransonmo.gov or contact:
Lisa Westfall, City Clerk, 417-337-8522

Posted: February 2, 2016
By: At:
Page 1 of 1



http://www.bransonmo.gov/

TOURISM FUND

TRANSPORTATION FUND

LONG RANGE CAPITAL BUDGET PLANNING - 2016

Transportation Master Plan - Citywide

2016

2017

300,000

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

400,000

2028

2029

2030

2031

2032

2033

2034

2035

2036

Downtown Reconstruction & Landscape

4,000,000

1,700,000

2,380,000

Hwy. 76 Complete Street

7,500,000

10,650,000

9,950,000

10,850,000

11,650,000

12,000,000

8,500,000

9,000,000

6,000,000

2,000,000

Taney County Road Acceptance

2,000,000

Francis Street Extension

Hwy 165 at Green Mt Dr Turn Lanes

600,000

600,000

Mutton Hollow Alternate for Hwy. 76

Pedestrian Bridge over RR - Convention Center

2,800,000

Hwy. 165 widening (Hwy. 76 to dam)

6,000,000

Fall Creek Bridge over Lake Taneycomo

14,000,000

Dakota Road & Golfview Drive

10,000,000

Animal Safari Road Realignment

9,000,000

Cabhill Extension to Epps Road

2,900,000

Peninsula Parkway - Hwy. 265 to Indian Point

29,000,000

Street Repair & Improvement - Overlay & microsurfacing

700,000

700,000

800,000

700,000

700,000

650,000

650,000

650,000

600,000

600,000

600,000

600,000

600,000

600,000

600,000

600,000

600,000

600,000

600,000

Sidewalk Improvements

Traffic Signals

138,000

200,000

200,000

250,000

250,000

275,000

275,000

275,000

275,000

275,000

Total Tourism Fund

12,338,000

13,550,000

13,130,000

12,350,000

12,350,000

12,650,000

10,000,000

14,450,000

12,850,000

2,600,000

875,000

15,000,000

9,875,000

29,600,000

3,775,000

600,000

10,875,000

600,000

875,000

SEWER

WATER

GENERAL FUND CAPITAL

Sewer Lift Stations

Sewer Collection System

Sewer Treatment Plants

Water Distribution

Water Treatment Plants

Groundwater Wells

STORM
PARKS WATER FIRE

POLICE

SEWER LIFT STATIONS

Red - Tourism Tax/System

Green - Sewer Rates

Lift Station #5 (Sunset) Upgrade Construction

0

545,000

0

Lift Station #10 & 34 Equip Upgrade Eng - Const

35,000

480,000

Force Main Upgrade - Lift 17 Eng/Const

92,000

615,000

Force Main Upgrade - Lift 21 Eng/Const

90,000

600,000

Lift Station #14 Gravity Sewer Eng - Const

90,000

600,000

Lift Station #13 Gravity Sewer Eng - Const

94,000

625,000

Lift Station #39 Upgrade Eng - Const

60,000

400,000

Lift Station #24 Upgrade Eng - Const

68,000

450,000

Lift Station #30 - High Head & Force Main to CC

850,000

750,000

750,000

750,000

750,000

750,000

750,000

750,000

750,000

750,000

Lift Station #46 Pump Install - Whisper Cove Agreement

115,000

Lift Station #32 Upgrade Eng - Const

68,000

450,000

Lift Station #33 Upgrade Eng - Const

69,000

460,000

Lift Station #35 Upgrade Eng - Const

71,000

470,000

Lift Station #29 Upgrade Eng - Const

72,000

480,000

Lift Station #15 Gravity Sewer Eng - Const

74,000

500,000

Replace / Rebuild Lift 21 Pumps

36,000

36,000

39,000

39,000

80,000

80,000

Replace/Rebuild Lift 17 Pumps

36,000

36,000

39,000

39,000

80,000

80,000

Lift Station Pump & Cont Rebuilds/Replacements

90,000

90,000

92,000

92,000

92,000

94,000

94,000

94,000

96,000

96,000

96,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

200,000

200,000

200,000

200,000

200,000

Cellular SCADA Lift Station/WWP Monitioring

22,000

22,000

23,000

Unit 34 - Replace Portable Generator

50,000

Unit 63 - Replace Portable Generator (350 KW)

125,000

Unit 107 - Replace Portable Generator

48,000

Unit 177 - Replace 2003 GMC Utility Truck

38,000

40,000

Unit 211 - Replace 6" Godwin Pump

52,000

Unit 278 - Replace 2011 Ford Ranger

28,000

30,000

Unit 336 - Replace 2015 - 19 ton Crane Truck

190,000

Unit 350 - Replace 2015 Ford F-150

30,000

Add High Head & Capacity Portable Pump

150,000

158,000

Total Sewer Lift Stations

240,000

785,000

863,000

833,000

888,000

852,000

779,000

562,000

755,000

1,435,000

1,006,000

1,420,000

1,432,000

1,594,000

1,430,000

1,060,000

1,053,000

1,030,000

1,108,000

200,000

Sewer Collection System

Animal Safari Sewer - Whisper Cove

496,000

Sewer Collection Rehab

25,000

100,000

150,000

250,000

250,000

300,000

350,000

350,000

400,000

400,000

400,000

400,000

450,000

500,000

500,000

500,000

500,000

500,000

500,000

500,000

WD/Sewer Collection Maintenance Facilities 50%

5,000

80,000

8,000

140,000

120,000

Wastewater Conveyance Study Update

50,000

50,000

Unit 83 - Replace 1994 Sewer Rodding Machine

55,000

Unit 84 & 144 - Replace1990 Flusher & 1967 Truck

175,000

210,000

Unit 135 - Replace 1987 Forklift 50%

15,000

18,000

Unit 151 - Replace 2008 Chev Colarado 4 door

28,000

30,000

Unit 165 - Replace and Surplus 2002 Chev S-10

25,000

Unit 184 - Replace 2003 Trailer Mt Versa Vac

130,000

140,000

Unit 221 - Replace 2006 Ford Ranger Ext Cab

27,000

29,000

Unit 227 - Replace 2007 Ford F-150

58,000

60,000

Unit 296 - Replace 2012 Vac Truck Blower / Truck

21,000

320,000

23,000

24,000

Unit 303 - Replace 2012 F-350 Utility Truck

58,000

60,000

Unit 345 - Replace 2015 Small Track-Excavator 50%

55,000

60,000

Unit 346 - Replace 2015 Skid Steer/Brush Cutter

80,000

82,000

Unit 347 - Replace 2015 Backhoe

100,000

102,000

Add/Replace Sewer Camera Equipment

28,000

95,000

103,000

106,000

Add Track Sewer Jetter

45,000

50,000

Add Utility Vehicle - Sewer Collection

36,000

38,000

Add Large Track Excavator 50%

150,000

Total Sewer Collection System

770,000

294,000

258,000

320,000

380,000

750,000

548,000

500,000

480,000

675,000

400,000

651,000

480,000

523,000

500,000

579,000

876,000

606,000

518,000

802000

Sewer Treatment Plants

Cooper Creek Intermediate Upgrades

Cooper Creek Expansion Engineering / Construct

100,000

725,000

725,000

1,800,000

2,300,000

2,300,000

2,300,000

2,300,000

2,300,000

2,300,000

2,300,000

2,300,000

2,300,000

2,300,000

2,300,000

2,300,000

2,300,000

2,300,000

2,300,000

Asphalt Overlay at Compton & Cooper Creek Plants

100,000

70,000

200,000

100,000

Replace/Rebuild Compton Drive Scum Pumps

33,000

35,000

Replace Compton Drive Chlorine Feeders

38,000

40,000

Phone System Upgrade

17,500

15,000

Rebuild Compton Drive Influent Pumps (4)

60,000

62,000

64,000

Rebuild Compton Drive Return Pumps (4)

60,000

61,000

62,000

Replace Compton Drive Sulfur Dioxide Feeders

38,000

40,000

Rebuild Cooper Creek Influent Pumps (3) (5)

70,000

100,000

120,000

Rebuild Cooper Creek Return Pumps (3) (6)

45,000

90,000

90,000

Replace Odor Control Blowers Compton/Cooper

50,000

60,000

Replace Compton Drive Eff Backup Generator

60,000

30,000

Rebuild Compton Drive Effluent Pumps (3)

60,000

75,000

Rebuild Compton Drive Aerators (4) (4)

80,000

80,000

85,000

85,000

Replace Compton HVAC

60,000

70,000

Replace Cooper Creek HVAC

18,000

Rebuild Cooper Creek Aerators (2) (2)

60,000

60,000

65,000

65,000

Security Cameras

24,000

12,000

Facility Roof Replacements

280,000

Rebuild Compton Drive Clarifier Drives (4)

200,000

Rebuild Cooper Creek Clarifier Drives (2)

100,000

Unit 47 - Replace 2002 C7500 Dump Truck

80,000

85,000

Unit 69 - Replace 1999 Pump Truck

Unit 124 - Replace and Surplus 1999 Chevy S-10

34,000

36,000

Unit 160 - Replace 2008 Ford F-350 Utility Truck

30,000

35,000

Unit 179 - Replace 2008 Ford F-250 Pickup

28,000

32,000

Unit 212 - Replace 2005 Pump Truck

130,000

140,000

Unit 219 - Replace 2006 Ford Ranger

27,000

29,000

Unit 276 - Replace 2012 Pump Truck

132,000

155,000

Unit 310 - Replace 2013 Chev 1500 Pickup

30,000

34,000

Unit 320 - Replace 2013 Ford F-150 Pickup

30,000

35,000

Add Utility Vehicle - Electrician

33,000

35,000

Total Sewer Treatment Plants

155,500

231,000

941,000

1,050,000

2,140,000

2,440,000

2,390,000

2,552,000

2,642,000

2,690,000

2,622,000

2,614,000

2,537,000

2,360,000

2,439,000

2,642,000

2,560,000

2,419,000

2,365,000

2,520,000

Water Distribution

12 inch Water Main Extension (Branson North)

350,000

Hwy 76 Water Mains

1,039,000

1,039,000

1,039,000

1,039,000

1,039,000

1,039,000

1,039,000

1,039,000

Downtown Water Mains

125,000

125,000

125,000

125,000

125,000

125,000

Water Main Improvement - Fall Creek Rd

1,420,000

Epps Road Water Main

1,000,000

Water Meter Replacement Program

80,000

80,000

80,000

80,000

360,000

350,000

310,000

270,000

250,000

250,000

200,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

300,000

290,000

250,000

210,000

190,000

180,000

Water Distribution / SC Maintenance Facilities 50%

10,000

300,000

8,000

140,000

120,000

Water Line Rehab - Neighborhoods

30,000

50,000

50,000

50,000

80,000

80,000

80,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

200,000

200,000

300,000

300,000

300,000

300,000

300,000

300,000

300,000

300,000

Water Master Plan Update

50,000

55,000

Unit 32 - Replace and Surplus 1998 Chevy S-10

25,000

28,000

Unit 60 - Replace 1991 Air Comp/Jack Hammer

25,000

32,000

Unit 131 - Replace and Surplus 2001 Ford F-250

28,000

31,000

Unit 135 - Replace 1987 Forklift  50%

15,000

18,000

Unit 167 - Replace and Surplus 2002 Cheverolet 2500

30,000

33,000

Unit 186 - Replace 2004 Chev Colarado

26,000

28,000

Unit 197 - Replace 2005 Ford Sport Trac

27,000

29,000

Unit 209 - Replace 2005 John Deere Backhoe

98,000

105,000

Unit 214 - Replace 2009 Dump Truck

95,000

105,000

Unit 217 - Replace 2006 Ford F-550 Utility Truck

58,000

53,000

Unit 294 - Replace 2012 Flat Bed Dump Truck

90,000

98,000

Unit 302 - Replace 2012 F-250 Utility Truck

60,000

65,000

Unit 319 - Replace 2013 Ford F-150 Pickup

30,000

35,000

Unit 345 - Replace 2015 Small Track-Excav  50%

55,000

Add Flat Bed Dump Truck

70,000

75,000

Add Large Track Excavator 50%

150,000

Total Water Distribution

1,735,000

1,374,000

1,773,000

1,359,000

1,726,000

1,602,000

1,719,000

1,589,000

350,000

1,945,000

512,000

1,375,000

566,000

455,000

766,000

590,000

713,000

545,000

508,000

480,000

Water Treatment Plants

Meadows Water Plant Expansion Engineering/Const

300,000

1,100,000

1,200,000

1,400,000

1,400,000

1,400,000

1,400,000

1,400,000

1,400,000

1,400,000

1,400,000

1,400,000

1,400,000

1,400,000

Repair Meadows Filter Walls

125,000

Meadows Water Plant H-Vac System

45,000

Cellular SCADA Water Treatment Monitoring 50%

22,000

22,000

23,000

Repair Meadows Filter Baffles

75,000

75,000

Rebuild Cliff Drive High Service Pump (3)

90,000

100,000

Rebuild Meadows High Service Pump & Valves (3)

36,000

140,000

150,000

Phone System Upgrade

17,500

15,000

Rebuild CIliff Drive Intake Pumps (3)

75,000

95,000

Replace Pacific St Tower A/C Units  (3)

40,000

50,000

Rebuild Meadows Intake Pumps & Valves (3)

160,000

170,000

Meadows / Cliff Drive Asphalt

80,000

190,000

Pacific St Tower Stairway Repairs

48,000

Cliff Drive HVAC

15,000

20,000

Meadows Clearwell Sealing

45,000

Meadows Fluoride Building

110,000

Security Cameras

21,000

12,000

Facility Roof Replacements

280,000

Unit 130 - Replace and Surplus 2001 Ford F-150

36,000

38,000

Unit 207 - Replace 2005 Utility Truck

28,000

30,000

Unit - Replace 2016 Ford F-150 Pickup

30,000

Unit 291 - Replace 2011 Ford F 250 Utility Truck

50,000

55,000

Unit 297 - Replace 2012 Dodge Ram Pickup

28,000

32,000

Total Water Treatment Plants

167,500

191,000

43,000

260,000

62,000

190,000

418,000

1,260,000

1,480,000

1,400,000

1,505,000

1,400,000

1,442,000

1,665,000

1,400,000

1,605,000

1,555,000

1,590,000

1,590,000

1,450,000

Groundwater Wells

Replace Well #3 Crosby Pump

66,000

76,000

Replace Well #5 Pump

62,000

74,000

Replace Well #7 Pump

64,000

76,000

Replace Well #9 Pump

70,000

Replace Well #10 Pump

68,000

74,000

Replace Well #11 Pump

70,000

80,000

Replace Well #12 Pump

68,000

78,000

Unit 259 - Replace 2010 Ford F-150 Pickup

30,000

36,000

Total Groundwater Wells

62,000

64,000

66,000

98,000

68,000

70,000

70,000

74,000

74,000

76,000

112,000

78,000

80,000

Fire Station #4

Fire Station #5

Fire Station #6

SCBA Cylinder Replacement

300,000

25,000

Fire Outdoor Warning Siren Replacement

52,500

55,000

25,000

30,000

24,000

24,000

24,000

24,000

Fire Data Communications Projec

15,000

15,000

15,000

Fire Station 1 Remodel

Fire Station 3 Roof Replacement

Fire Storage Facility Shop

Fire/Police MMACC Building Pole Barn

Fire Equipment (Rescue Squads/Fire Trucks)

220,000

150,000

188,000

150,000

150,000

350,000

350,000

350,000

350,000

350,000

350,000

350,000

350,000

350,000

350,000

350,000

350,000

350,000

350,000

Vehicles & Equipment

101,000

38,000

102,500

77,000

56,000

56,000

56,000

75,000

75,000

75,000

75,000

75,000

75,000

75,000

80,000

80,000

80,000

80,000

Campground Wireless Internet Upgrade

20,000

Rep. Fitness Center Carpet RecPlex

28,000

New Ballfields, concessions, stadium, & parking

Gymnasium Floor Refinishing

36,000

RecPlex Roof

176,000

Community Safe Room

North Beach Park Lighting

50,000

Nature Center

RecPlex Parking Lot Sealing

50,000

55,000

Trails/Trail Improvements

65,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

100,000

Tennis Court Resurfacing

48,000

58,000

45,000

45,000

45,000

45,000

Police/ Department Expansion

Radio Receiver Site

Vehicles Replace

128,000

150,000

150,000

150,000

150,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

IT Zetron Communication Software Upgrade

IT E-Ticketing Software

IT CopLogic Software Integration

IT-Cisco IP Phone System Implementation

67,000

67,000

67,000

IT Backup Server Appliance

IT Fiber Install City to Convention Center

IT Fiber Install City Hall to Campground

City Hall Chiller A/C Units

75,000

75,000

City Hall Roof Phase 2

City Hall Generator

50,000

Planning-Vehicle Replacement

20,500

19,500

City Wide HVAC Replacements

20,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

City Wide Roof//Bldg. Repairs

15,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

City Hall Carpeting

Misc. Departmental Vehicles (Admin/IT/Planning)

27,000

48,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

City Clerk Records Management Software

Recycle Center Improvements

50,000

50,000

50,000

Recycle Center Bottle Perforator

Convention Center Parking Expansion

Pacific St. Water Tower Jumbo Tron

Aerial Photography

130,000

130,000

130,000

Total General Fund Source Capital

Year

Total Cost in Millions

697,500

2016
16,570,000

650,000

2017
18,186,000

725,500

2018
18,171,500

793,000

2019

17,498,400

733,000

2020

18,650,000

641,000

2021

19,551,000

771,000

2022

17,048,000

626,000

2023

21,984,000

865,000

2024
19,612,000

754,000

2025

11,724,000

764,000

2026
7,854,000

749,000

2027
23,508,000

795,000

2028

17,371,000

745,000

2029

37,243,000

750,000

2030

11,342,000

700,000

2031

8,001,000

780,000

2032

18,660,000

710,000

2033
7,725,000

784,000

2034
7,998,000

2035

5,452,000

2036




CITY OF BRANSON, MISSOURI

Capital Improvement Program
Construction Status Report

Page 1
Date: 2/4/16

Contract Amt. % Contractor ~ Total Change % Notice to Anticipated
Project # Project Name Type/Phase Budget Contract Amt. to Date Complete Arch/Eng Order Amt change Proceed Completion Comments
UTILITIES
SW1006 |Predesign Evaluations Study CCWWTP Study $300,000.00 $299,800.00 $61,300.00 20%|Black & Veatch 9/8/2014 5/1/2016(Modifying scope to better meet needs
SW1206 |Branson North Water Line (12") Design $303,000.00 $85,540.00 $78,245.00 91%|Rozell 9/5/2013 8/1/2016|Added design of Ph. 2 water line to Hwy. 248
Contract amendment for survey $2,550 Cont. Amend $20,000
SW1206 Branson North Water Line (12") Construction $1,000,000.00 $1,020,894.00 $264,129.48 26% |Flat Creek Excavating 11/2/2015 3/31/2016|In progress
WS1304 |Gravity Sewer Lift Sta. #19 Construction $200,000.00 $246,109.00 $243,648.43 99%|Altom Const 5/26/2015| 11/15/2015|Processing final payment
WS1309 |Water Dist. & Sewer Collection Shop Construction $1,320,000.00 $833,700.00 $742,101.81 89%|Carson-Mitchell $12,345.90 1.5%| 3/26/2015| 11/30/2015|Punch list items under review.
WS1401 Lift Sta. 21 Equalization Basin Construction $1,200,000.00 $1,320,289.00 Davis Structures PreConstruction Meeting 2/8/16
BUILDINGS
PW1501 |Salt Storage Structure Roof Construction $49,501.00 ClearSpan 11/25/2015| 12/31/2015|Roof installed - awaiting invoice
PW1501 |Salt Storage Structure Construction $68,725.00 $63,778.95 93%|AT Urban Developm)| $12,000.00 17%| 9/21/2015| 12/31/2015|Complete - holding retainage
EN1301  |Hwy 76 Complete Street Design/Master Plan $3,000,000.00|  $2,293,873.52| $2,284,782.95 100% | Cook Flatt & Strobel 12/6/2012| 12/31/2014|Concepts and Financing under review
Contract Amend No. 1 - 697668.52
Phase 1 Design $5,400,000.00 $5,268,217.00| $2,846,632.49 54% Phase 1 Design Under Way
Contract Amend No. 3 - 65,510 (Marketing)
EN1201  |Downtown Reconst. & Landscape Construction Ph. 1 $2,563,446.00 $966,715.31 38%|D&E Plumbing 10/15/2014 6/1/2015 |Liquidated damages in effect 6/1/15 - totaling $80000
Design Ph. 2 $588,578.90|  $264,520.90 45%|CMT 12/19/2014 In progress - Bid in April 2016
Cont. Amend No. 5 - 148,980
Up the Hill $257,696.00 $116,062.81 45%|CMT 1/21/2015 In progress
Design Ph. 3 Contract being negotiated. Present to Alderman 2016
MISCELLANEOUS
EN1203 |Fue| System & Fuel Tank Replace |Construction | $170,000.00| $204,910.50| $174,920.64 Broyles | | | 6/17/2013| 2/13/2014|Construction Complete. Holding retainage.
Change Order No. 1 Risk Assessment $62,216.50
EN1508/FRIRoof Replacement City Hall & Fire #3 IConstruction I $58,000.00| S78,084.00| Cook Roofing I | I |Insta||ation in spring - contract approved

Remaining 2015 projects

Trail Connection - Herschend

Upcoming 2016 Projects

Fire Sta. #1 Roof

Phone System Implementation
Tennis Court Imp. Ph. 2

Fitness Center Carpet Replacement
Trail Improvements

Campground Wireless Internet Upgrade

$50,

000.00

30,000
67000
48000
28000
65000
20000

Traffic Signal Upgrade Forsyth & Roark

Traffic Signal Upgrade Gretna & Roark

Branson Hills Parkway Sidewalk Imp.

Animal Safari Sewer Const

Water Main Const. Branson Hills North Ph. 2

85000
53000
60000
496000
350000




CITY OF BRANSON, MISSOURI Capital Improvement Program
Construction Status Report
TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS

Construction Change Contract
Project # Project Name Budget Order ~ Amt.to Date % change  Contractor ~ Arch/Eng




Page 1
Date: 4/19/10

Notice to Subst.
Proceed Comp. Comments




City of Branson CHANGE ORDER #2

Page 1 of 1
Project Name Historic Downtown Streetscape Phase 1 _ Project No. EN1201

Contractor :D&E Plumbing & Heating, Inc,
The below noted modifications to subject Contract are directed by Owner and accepted by Contractor:

Commercial Strest Sanitary Sewer:

ltem Unit Price Total

4' Manholes 2 $2,500 $5,000

8" SDR 35 Pipe : 130 LF 75 $9,750

Cleanout 3 500 31,500

4" Sch. 40 Service Line 105 LF 60 $6,300
Total $22,550

The modifications noted above result in (increase of) (decrease-of) (ne-change) ($ 22,550 ) in

Contract Price, the current Contract Price being: s $2,682,799.70
Original ContractPnce $ 2,563,445.70
Total net amount of all prewous Change Orders ........................... (+ or -) $  19,354.00
Total net amount of all previous variable guantity adjustments ...... (+or-) $ - -0-

Total net amount of this Change Order .....ccovvvv v (+or-) $ 22,550.00
Current Contract Price Including this Change Ordef.........ccceeeunn. (+or-) $2,605,349.70

The Contract Time shall be (increased) (desreased) (unchanged) (by 14 days), the current
Completion Date being: June 15, 2015

Criginal Completion Date ... v June 1, 2015
Total net time adjustment of all previous Change Orders ........ (+or-) 0 days
Total net time adjustment of this Change Order .......occvcvvvieieee (+or-) 0 days
Current Completion Date including this Change Order ............ (+or-) June i5, 2015

The price and/or time extension set forth in this Change Order is full compensation for all costs and delays, direct
and indirect, incurred in connection with the conditions giving rise to this Change Order, the work specified herein,
and any consequential costs, delays or effects on unchanged work resulting therefrom.

This Change Order, when executed constitutes a modification to the Contract and all provisions of the Ccntract
except as modified above and by any previous Change Orders, shall apply hereto.

OWNER — City of Branson CONTRACTOR-D&E Phumbing & Heating, Inc.

William.J. Malinen, City Administrator

Date ‘]0[%{[( Date / O— /%‘"//5

Approved ag to Form:

Vi

William T. Duston, Cltﬂ/ A‘rtomeyW




o ( A
- ( | - Fxhibit 1
City of Branson CHANGE ORDER #1
Page 1 of 1

Project Name_Salt Barn Facility Storage Walls Project No. PW1501

Contractor: A.T. Urban Development. Inc.
The below noted modifications to subject Contract are directed by Owner and accepted by Contractor:

Curb and gutter (including all excavation, formwork, $12,000
reinforcing steel, labor, tools, and rock bedding,
Class Il 4000 psi concrete complete and in place)

The modifications noted above result in (increase of) (decraase-of) (no-change) ($ 12,000 ) in

Contract Price, the current Contract Price being: $ 80,725.00
Original Contract Price ... e et $68,725.00
Total net amount of all previous Change Orders ..o {(+or-) : 3 -0~
Total net amount of all previous variable quantity adjustments ...... (+or-) $ -0-
Total net amount of this Change Order ..o (+or-) $ 12,000.00
Current Contract Price Including this Change Order........covernee(+ 01 =) $ 80,725.00

The Contract Time shall he (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) (by -0- days), the current
Completion Date being: November 30, 2015

Original Completion Dafe ..............ooocooeeovveeo November 30, 2015
Total net time adjustment of all previous Change Orders ........ (tor-}__0_  days

Total net time adjustment of this Change Order .........co......... (tor-)__ 0 days

Current Completion Date including this Change Order ........... (+ or -} Nov. 30, 2015

The price and/or time extension set forth in this Change Order is fill compensation for all costs and delays, direct
and indirect, incurred in connection with the conditions giving rise to this Change Order, the work specified herein,
and any consequential costs, delays or effects on unchanged work resulting therefrom.

This Change Order, when executed, constitutes a modification to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract,
except as modified above and by any previous Change Orders, shall apply hereto,

OWNER - City of Branson CONTRACTOR-A.T. Uban Development, Tnc.
by _ Ko Mot o Rodi Sk
Katen Be;ﬁf Mayor

Date_/_/////)’//g Date ;()"‘ Ira" l l:s

““HHPHI”,F”
1,

Gﬁa’q/‘vﬂ” I e
S LPOn uu.@’-&gﬂham T.
ORI 0%

-
[y L) -
OIS CWZs
Y b o
= a * =
e -] l 8 =
= B =
= 8 b > =
= a . 4 =
v A I




City of Branson FINAL CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 1

Project Name _Lift Station #25 Project No. 2013-281

Contractor; _McClanahan Construction
The below noted modifications to subject Contract are directed by Owner and accepted by Contractor:

Quantity Adjustments in field $1,060.25

The modifications noted above result in {increase of) (decreass-of) (no-change) ($ 11,060.25 }in

Contract Price, the current Contract Price being: $437,025.25
Original CoMract PHICE ........ccocouruvinie et ees oo oo $ 435,965.00
Total net amount of all previous Change Orders v (+or-) 3 -0-
Total net amount of all previous variable quantity adjustments ......(+ or -) $ -0-
Total net amount of this Change OFder .....ovveeeveooooooo (+ or-) $ -0-
Current Contract Price Including this Change Order.......ovo.... (+or-) $437,025.25

The Contract Time shall be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) (by 180 days), the current
Completion Date being: January 21, 2015
Original Completion Date ............cocooeeveeeoeeeeeeeseooeo

Total net time adjustment of all previous Change Orders ........ {*+ 6r -) t] days
Total net time adjustment of this Change Order ....................... (+or-) Q0 days
Current Completion Date including this Change Order ........... (+ or -} January 21, 2015

The price and/or time extension set forth in this Change Order is full compensation for ali costs and
delays, direct and indirect, incurred in connection with the conditions giving rise to this Change Order, the
work specified herein, and any consequential costs, delays or effects on unchanged work resulting

therefrom.

This Change Order, when executed, constitutes a modification to the Contract and all provisions of the
Contract, except as modified above and by any previous Change Crders, shall apply hereto.

OWNER - City of Branson ¢ CONTRACTOR - McClénahan Construction
. + )
' " ‘L,M
oy MM oner o (Podd s
J ) )
Date ”’l!?‘!,( Date [] ~ 5 - 5

Approved as to Form:

W/CZ.Q. 1024 s%

William T. Duston, City Attorney




City of Branson CHANGE ORDER No. 1

Page 1 of 1

Projfect Name 2015 Mill, Qverlay. Patch & Repair Project No.

Contractor : Leo Journagan Construction Company, Inc.
The below noted maodifications to subject Contract are directed by Owner and accepted by Gontractor:

them Approx. Unit Amount Amount —r
No, Description Unit No, Units Price Added Dedtcted
. Sched. L - Expressway Lane & Shep of the
Hills
Malrix Sensors, mounting brackets,
harnesses, interface panels, Ethernet
24 converters, and 1000’ cabla LS 1 17,815.00 | 17,815.00 "
L TOTAL CHANGE {N CONTRACT: 17,815.00

The modifications noted above result in (increase of) (decrease-of) {no-change) ($ 17,815.00 ) in

$ 1,672,801.64

Contract Price, the current Contract Price being: '
$ 1,654,9865.64

Original CONtract PACE ............ooeevrveoooooooveeesosro

Total net amount of all previous Change Orders .........ccocovvvo.. {(+or-) $ -0-
Total net amount of all previous variable qQuantity adjustments .....(+ or -) $ -0-
Total net amount of this Change Order .ooooooeeoo.... . (+or-) $ 17,815.00
Current Contract Price Including this Change Order.. e (+ 07 =) $ 1,672,801.64

The Contract Time shall be (increased) (decreased) {unchanged) (by 0 days), the current
Completion Date being: December 31,2015
Original Completion Date ...............cooooeveomm December 31, 2015

Total net time adjustment of all previous Change Orders ........ (tor-}__ 0 days
Total net time adjustment of this Change Order ... (ror-) _ 0 days
Current Completion Date including this Change Order ............ (+ or -) December 31, 2015

The price and/or time extension set forth in this Change Order is full compensation for all costs and
delays, direct and indirect, incurred in connection with the conditions giving rise to this Change Order, the
work specified herein, and any consequential costs, delays or effects on unchanged work resuiting

therefrom.

This Change Order, when executed, constitutes a modification to the Contract and all provisions of the

' Contract, except as medified above and by any previous Change Orders, shall apply hereto.

CONTRACTOR~LEO JOURNAGAN
~ CONSTRUCTION GOMPANY, INC.

By W“’Q‘W By%%h/@

Villiah J. Malinen, City Administrator

OWNER - City of Branson

Date ///W/f( Date _/ ////'é ’/Zé)/g

Approved as to Form;

8N

. Wiliam T, Duston, City Attorney




City of Branson FINAL CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 1
Project Name_2015 RecPlex Sealing & Striping Project : Project No. C2015-0209

Contractor_Springfield Sealing Service, Inc.
The below noted modifications to subject Contract are directed by Owner and accepted by Contractor:

Item Abprox. Unit Amount Amount

No. Description Unit No. Units Price Added Deducted

Area “A” Main Parking Lot
Sealing sY 7,935 92 7,300.20

4 Striping . 444.94
Area “B” Ball Field Parking Lot ‘

7 Sealing . SY 6,007 .99 5,046.91
Area “C” Sldewalks/Walking Path

g Sealing ) SY 4,200 2.14 8,988.00
TOTAL CHANGE IN CONTRACT: 22,680.05

The modifications noted above result in a decrease of $22,680.05 in Contract Price, the current Contract
Price being: : $ 40,077.69
Original Contract Price ............ 62,757.74

Total net amount of all previous Change Orders .........ccoeeveunnnin. 3 0

Total net amount of all previous variable quantity adjustments ....... $ 0

Total net amount of this Change Order ........oovvvoooo $ 22,680.05

Current Contract Price Including this Change Order................... . $ 40,077.69

The Contract Time shall be unchanged. The current completion date being: January 18, 2016
Original Completion Date. ..................... e s January 18, 2018
Total net time adjustment of all previous Change Orders ........ (+or- 0 days

Total net time adjustment of this Change Order .......c.ccoveeee.. (+oOF -) 0 days
Current Completion Date including this Change Order ............ {+or-) 7 January 18, 2016

The price and/or time extension set forth in this Change Order is full compensation for all costs and
delays, direct and indirect, incurred in connection with the conditions giving rise to this Change Order, the
work specified herein, and any consequential costs, delays or effects on unchanged work resulting
therefrom.

This Change Order, when executed, constitutes a modification to the Contract and all provisions of the -
Contract, except as modified above and by any previous Change Orders, shall apply hereto.

OWNER - City of Branson Springfield Sealing Service, Inc.

By \m By MJ"/{% éM

William&,. Malinen, City Administrator

Date l//%//(- Date //I/ZO///g

Approved as to Form:

A‘,&[TT f1- s

William T. Duston, City Attorney




R

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

City of Branson
Pagelof |

Project Name Operations & Maintenance Building Cont. #C2015-0122

Contractor: Carson Mitchell, Inc.

The below noted modifications to subject Contract are directed by Owner and accepted by Contractor:

1. Add to change aluminum storefront entrances 102H and 112H to a baked on finish. $428.15
$3,636.95

2. Add for materials testing, refer to attached invoices from Palmerton and Parrish.
3. Fire Alarm Manufacturer changed from Siemens to Silent Knight. $1.287.95
$5,353.05

The madifications noted above result in an increase of $5,353.05 in Contract Price, the current Contract

Price being: $839,053.05
0niginal CONtract PHOE w......c.oceevrvrvmsoescoeooeosoooooooooo $833,700.00
cvvenmeenenn(FOT ) 8 0.00

Total netamount of all previous Change Orders ...........
Total net amount of all previous variable quantity adjustments ......(+or-) $ 0.00
$5,383.05

Total netamount of this Change Order e (F O )
Current Contract Price Including this Change Order..................... (+or-) $839,053.05

 the current Completion Date being:

The Coniract Time shall be increased (by 10 days)

November 11,2015
Original Completion Date ..... November 1,2015
The weather days granted are as follows:

April 1,2015 June 25, 2015

April 3, 2015 July 20, 2015
May 11,2015 July 21, 2015
May 29, 2015 August 5, 2015
June 5, 2015 August 10, 2015

(+or-) 0 days
{(+or-) 10 days
{(+or-) t1/11/15

Total nettime adjustment of all previous Change Orders ........
Total net time adjustment of this Change Order ...,
Current Completion Date including this Change Order ............

The price and/or time extension set forth in this Change Order is full compensation for all costs and delays,
direct and indirect, incurred in connection with the conditions giving rise to this Change Order, the work
specified herein, and any consequential costs, delays or effects on unchanged work resulting therefrom.

This Change Order, when executed, constitutes a modification to the Contract and all provisions of the
Contract, except as modified above and by any previous Change Orders, shait apply hereto.

W 1T ——

Carson-Mitc

3

OWNER -City of Branson

e “

By \ﬂm 12-3-)5 //By-/ -

Williand J, Malinen, City Administrator 7 Ch€ster . Cafson,A%. — President
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

M/MTQE; I(-R~rS

William T. Duston, City Aftorney




City of Branson FINAL CHANGE ORDER

Pagelof 1
Cont. #C2015-0122

Project Name: Operations & Maintenance Building
Contractor: Carson Mitchell, Inc.

The below noted modifications to subject Contract are directed by Owner and accepted by Contractor;

1. Add for Palmerton & Parrish materials testing not in contract $6,992.85
The modifications noted above result in an increase of $6,992.85 in Contract Price, the current Contract
Price being: $839,053.05
Original CONLACE PHEE ....ovveivreoeeeeeeereseesereesseseeessss oo v $833,700.00
Total netamount of all previous Change Orders ......oooeeveveveeon, (+or-) $ 5,353.05
Total netamount of all previous variable quantity adjustments ...... (tor-) $ 0.00
Total net amount of this Change Order ... v (+or-) $6,992.85
Current Contract Price Including this Change Order..........cococ....... (+or-) $846,04590

The Contract Time shall be increased to December 28, 2015, the current Completion Date being:
’ November 11,2015

Total net time adjustment of all previous Change Orders ........  (+or-) 10 days
Total net time adjustment of this Change Order ..........cccov.... (+or-) _47 days
Current Completion Date including this Change Order ........... (+or-) 12/28/i5

The price and/or time extension set forth in this Change Order is full compensation for all costs and delays,
direct and indirect, incurred in connection with the conditions giving rise to this Change Order, the work
specified herein, and any consequential costs, delays or effects on unchanged work resulting therefrom.

This Change Order, when executed, constitutes a modification to the Contract and all provisions of the
Contract, except as modified above and by any previous Change Orders, shall apply hereto. _

OWNER -City of Branson Januar, 12 9016 CaWT‘ZEEef' ’O
e /;—:’f /J ,,«/"""
] 4,/ ;;"//:-/a-‘;r

m-d. Malinen, City Administrator®” (‘fh(és;@/? .C@r;e’f\., T

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

[\ﬂ:’@g y KA

William T. Duston, City Attorney

By

Will




	2-04-16 CIC Agenda
	Item 3 20 Year Capital
	LONG RANGE CAPITAL BUDGET PLAN

	Item 4 Construction Status Report
	Sheet1
	Sheet2

	Item 5 Change Orders

